HOUSE CALENDAR

No. 9

Friday, January 22, 2016
HOUSE CONVENES AT 8:00 AM
PRO FORMA

PETITIONS

INTRODUCTION OF BILLS AND CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS

Reference of Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

2500—
HB 2500, AN ACT concerning the citizens' utilities ratepayers board; enacting
the Kansas ratepayers protection act; amending K.S.A. 66-1222 and 66-1223
and repealing the existing sections.
Representatives Ward and Kuether

(Energy and Environment)
2501—
HB 2501, AN ACT Concerning crimes, punishment and criminal procedure;
relating to jurisdiction and venue; crime committed with an electronic device;
amending K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 22-2619 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice
(Corrections and Juvenile Justice)

2502—
HB 2502, AN ACT concerning civil procedure; relating to habeas corpus; time
limitations in motion to attack sentence; amending K.S.A. 60-1507 and
repealing the existing section.

Committee on Corrections and Juvenile Justice

(Judiciary)

2503—
HB 2503, AN ACT concerning motor vehicles; relating to vehicle registration,
fees; creating the Kansas highway patrol staffing and training fund; amending
K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 8-145 and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Transportation
(Transportation)
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2504—
HB 2504, AN ACT concerning school districts; relating to the realignment
thereof; amending K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 72-1923 and repealing the existing
section.
Committee on Federal and State Affairs
(Education)
2505—
HB 2505, AN ACT concerning income taxation; relating to the low income
exclusion; qualification; modifications to non-wage business income
exemption; amending K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 79-32,110 and repealing the existing
section.
Committee on Taxation
(Taxation)
2506—
HB 2506, AN ACT concerning governmental ethics; relating to false
statements against candidates for elected state office; enacting the political
accountability in campaigning act.
Committee on Elections
(Elections)
2507—
HB 2507, AN ACT concerning elections; relating to ballots; removing city of
residence from candidate information; amending K.S.A. 25-613 and 25-617
and K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 25-616 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Elections
(Elections)
2508—
HB 2508, AN ACT concerning insurance; relating to financial examinations;
requirements; amending K.S.A. 40-2912 and K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 12-2620 and
44-584 and repealing the existing sections.
Committee on Insurance and Financial Institutions
(Insurance and Financial Institutions)
2509—
HB 2509, AN ACT concerning state agencies, relating to the office of
information technology services, executive chief information technology
officer; concerning agency budgets for information technology security;
amending K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 75-7205 and repealing the existing section.
Committee on Vision 2020
(Vision 2020)
2510—
HB 2510, AN ACT concerning water; relating to the state water plan;
amending K.S.A. 70a-102, 70a-105 and 82a-951 and K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 2-
2204, 65-166a, 82a-903 and 82a-2101 and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Vision 2020
(Agriculture & Natural Resources and Vision 2020, jointly)
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2511—
HB 2511, AN ACT concerning water; relating to lakes and reservoirs;
municipal water suppliers; municipal water wells; state fishing lakes; amending
K.S.A. 82a-951 and 82a-1205 and K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 32-991 and 82a-2101
and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Vision 2020

(Agriculture & Natural Resources and Vision 2020, jointly)

2512—
HB 2512, AN ACT relating to accountants; concerning professional licensure
requirements; early access to the certified public accountant examination;
amending K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 1-302a and repealing the existing section.

Committee on Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
(Commerce, Labor and Economic Development)

2513—
HB 2513, AN ACT concerning the legislature; relating to length of regular
session.
Committee on Appropriations
(Appropriations)

2514—
HB 2514, AN ACT concerning pet animals; relating to the Kansas pet animal
act; amending K.S.A. 47-1704 and K.S.A. 2015 Supp. 47-1701 and 47-1725
and repealing the existing sections.

Committee on Federal and State Affairs

(Agriculture and Natural Resources)

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

COMMUNICATIONS FROM STATE OFFICERS

MESSAGES FROM THE SENATE

Reference of Senate Bills and Concurrent Resolutions

INTRODUCTION OF ORIGINAL MOTIONS AND HOUSE
RESOLUTIONS

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
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Status of Bills and Resolutions
House bills passed and sent to Senate: Sub 2151, 2449
House bills killed:
House bills passed by the Senate:
House bills in conference: S Sub 2177, 2268
House bills killed by Senate:
House bills signed by the Governor:
House bills awaiting the signature of the Governor:
House bills vetoed by Governor:
House bills becoming law without Governor's signature:
House resolutions adopted: 6029, 6030, 6031
House resolutions Killed:
House concurrent resolutions adopted and sent to Senate: 5020, 5021
House concurrent resolutions adopted by Senate: 5020, 5021
House concurrent resolutions in conference:
House concurrent resolutions killed:
House concurrent resolutions killed by Senate:
Senate bills in conference:
Senate bills passed in House: 278
Senate bills killed by House:
Senate concurrent resolutions adopted by House:

Senate concurrent resolutions in conference:

House and Senate Bills in House Committees

Agriculture and Natural Resources--
House Bills: Nos. 2060, 2116, 2117, 2166, 2175, 2227, 2245, 2279, 2293, 2303, 2304,
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2310, 2327, 2351, 2445, 2479, 2480, 2481, 2490, 2491, 2492
Senate Bills: Nos. 64, 97, 125, 227

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget--
House Bills: No. 2014
Senate Bills:

Appropriations--

House Bills: Nos. 2012, 2015, 2018, 2024, 2031, 2033, 2038, 2072, 2073, 2100, 2129,
2133, 2152, 2153, 2205, 2207, 2208, 2239, 2241, 2243, 2282, 2321, 2345, 2358, Sub
2362,2366, 2371, 2381, 2403, 2412, 2426, 2437, 2443

Senate Bills: Nos. 59, 161, 241, 248, 249, 250

Calendar and Printing--
House Bills: Nos. S Sub 2074, 2416
Senate Bills:

Children and Seniors--
House Bills: Nos. 2201, 2269
Senate Bills:

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development--

House Bills: Nos. 2171, 2237, 2247, 2265, 2299, 2314, 2316, 2325, 2355, 2356, 2357,
2418, 2439

Senate Bills: No. 106

Corrections and Juvenile Justice--

House Bills: Nos. 2137, 2138, 2140, 2141, 2217, 2271, 2313, 2335, 2338, 2347, 2359,
2447, 2448, 2451, 2458, 2459, 2460, 2461, 2462, 2463, 2464

Senate Bills: No. Sub 216

Education--

House Bills: Nos. 2027, 2028, 2035, 2078, 2099, 2139, 2186, 2199, 2203, 2220, 2232,
2234,2257, 2262, 2266, 2292, 2318, 2378, 2393, 2441, 2457, 2486

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5011

Senate Bills: Nos. Sub 60, 136, 193

Education Budget--
House Bills: Nos. 2482, 2483
Senate Bills:
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Elections--
House Bills: Nos. 2143, 2144, 2145, 2146, 2173, 2210, 2211, 2251, 2274, 2315, 2340
Senate Bills: Nos. 42, 239

Energy and Environment--
House Bills: Nos. 2036, 2037, 2132, 2348, 2349, 2350, 2373, 2414
Senate Bills: No. 246

Federal and State Affairs--

House Bills: Nos. 2187, 2189, 2190, 2291, 2294, 2295, 2311, 2312, 2320, 2322, 2332,
2368, 2375, 2380, 2385, 2386, 2397, 2407, 2413, 2417, 2440, 2452, 2467, 2468, 2469,
2484

House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5008, 5014, 5018

Senate Bills: Nos. 6, 24, 62, 224

Financial Institutions--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Insurance and Financial Institutions--

House Bills: Nos. 2021, 2026, 2067, 2176, 2204, 2249, 2286, 2374, 2446, 2453, 2454,
2485

Senate Bills: Nos. 55, Sub 155

General Government Budget--
House Bills: No. 2487
Senate Bills:

Health and Human Services--

House Bills: Nos. 2011, 2020, 2041, 2045, 2046, 2047, 2058, 2079, 2118, 2122, 2123,
2150, 2172, 2202, 2226, 2230, 2270, 2324, 2369, 2455, 2456, 2471

Senate Bills: Nos. 121, 180, 181

Insurance--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Interstate Cooperation--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:
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Judiciary--

House Bills: Nos. 2002, 2039, 2057, 2062, 2080, 2081, 2102, 2105, 2110, 2113, 2114,
2130, 2147, 2158, 2160, 2161, 2206, 2222, 2272, 2276, 2277, 2289, 2290, 2300, 2301,
2302, 2323, 2333, 2339, 2342, 2343, 2344, 2346, 2363, 2384, 2411, 2465, 2466
House Concurrent Resolutions: Nos. 5003, 5006, 5009, 5012, 5013, 5015

Senate Bills: Nos. 17, Sub 18, 44, 56, 57, 58, 86, 98, 128, 133, 159, 197, 255

Legislative Budget (House)--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Local Government--
House Bills: Nos. 2235, 2273, 2438
Senate Bills: No. 244

Pensions and Benefits--
House Bills: Nos. 2250, 2287, 2288, 2360, 2488, 2489
Senate Bills: No. 168

Rules and Journal--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Social Services Budget--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Taxation--

House Bills: Nos. 2001, 2019, 2076, 2077, 2086, 2127, 2128, 2136, 2169, 2178, 2179,
2236, 2248, 2261, 2263, 2264, 2280, 2283, 2284, 2298, 2306, 2307, 2308, 2309, 2317,
2319, 2328, 2354, 2361, 2367, 2372, 2377, 2379, 2388, 2389, 2392, 2396, 2399, 2400,
2401, 2402, 2404, 2405, 2406, 2408, 2409, 2410, 2415, 2419, 2420, 2421, 2422, 2423,
2424, 2425, 2427, 2428, 2429, 2431, 2432, 2433, 2434, 2435, 2444, 2472, 2474, 2475,
2476, 2477, 2493, 2494, 2495, 2496, 2497, 2498, 2499

House Concurrent Resolutions: No. 5007

Senate Bills: Nos. 23, 31, 48, 63, 149, Sub 171, 190, 215, 280

Transportation--

House Bills: Nos. 2068, 2092, 2157, 2180, 2181, 2188, 2194, 2195, 2242, 2252, 2255,
2297, 2390, 2436, 2450, 2470, 2473

Senate Bills: Nos. 245, 271, 274, 288
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Transportation and Public Safety Budget--
House Bills:
Senate Bills:

Utilities and Telecommunications--
House Bills: Nos. 2084, 2219, 2478
Senate Bills:

Veterans, Military and Homeland Security--
House Bills: Nos. 2334, 2442
Senate Bills:

Vision 2020--
House Bills: No. 2285
Senate Bills:
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House Committee Agenda
January 22, 2016

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of January 19 - 22, 2016

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Federal and State Affairs
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget 142-S
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development 346-S
Corrections and Juvenile Justice 152-S
Education 112-N
General Government Budget 218-N
Health and Human Services 546-S
Transportation 582-N

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Hosanna Myers, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
1:30 p.m. 142-S

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled
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Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Linda Herrick, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7690
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Education
Sue Mollenkamp, Committee Assistant—785-296-7310
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
LaVerne Engelhardt, Committee Assistant—785-296-7672
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Health and Human Services
Renae Hansen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m.

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources
Education Budget
Insurance and Financial Institutions
Judiciary
Social Services Budget
Taxation

346-S

152-S

112-N

218-N

546-S

582-N

346-S
281-N
218-N
112-N
144-S
582-N
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Agriculture and Natural Resources
Shirley Jepson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 346-S
Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled
Education Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7331
3:30 p.m. 281-N
Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled
Insurance and Financial Institutions

Diane Brian, Committee Assistant—785-296-6588
3:30 p.m. 218-N
Friday, January 22
Meeting on call of the chair

Judiciary
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N
Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled
Social Services Budget

Cindy Harris, Committee Assistant—785-296-7673
3:30 p.m. 144-S
Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled

Taxation

Phyllis Fast, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830

3:30 p.m. 582-N

Friday, January 22
No meeting scheduled
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House Committee Agenda
January 25, 2016

The following is a tentative schedule of Committees and is subject to change day-to-
day. Committees not listed have no meetings scheduled.

Material shown in italics is new or changed from the previous day's Agenda.

On Call Committees and Joint Committees will be listed at the end of the Agenda.
Subcommittees will be listed following the regular committee or in that time period
with their meeting day and time noted.

In order to take part in committee meetings, individuals with special needs should
contact the committee secretary at least two working days prior to the scheduled
meeting time.

Week of January 25 - 29, 2016

9:00 a.m. Daily
Appropriations 112-N
Federal and State Affairs 346-S

Appropriations
Kathy Holscher, Committee Assistant—785-291-3446
9:00 a.m. 112-N

Monday, January 25
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Tuesday. January 26
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Wednesday. January 27
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Thursday, January 28
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Friday, January 29
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Federal and State Affairs
Dana Rooney, Committee Assistant—785-368-7166
9:00 a.m. 346-S

Monday. January 25
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 26
Bill introductions
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Hearing on:
HB2468 — Authorizing possession of air guns on school property.
HCR5008 — Right of public to hunt, fish and trap.

Wednesday. January 27
Bill introductions

Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, January 28
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
SB224 — Emergency medical services board authority to impose fines,
investigate and issue subpoenas.

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

9:00 a.m. Mon/Wed
Energy and Environment 582-N
Pensions and Benefits 152-S
Vision 2020 218-N

Energy and Environment
Patricia Kready, Committee Assistant—785-296-7699
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Monday, January 25
Possible bill introductions

Oil and Gas Industry Update

Ed Cross, President, Kansas Independent Oil & Gas Association (KIOGA)
Wind Energy Update

Kimberly Svaty, The Wind Coalition
Ethanol Update

Ron Seeber, Sr VP, Government Affairs, Renew Kansas

Wednesday, January 27
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
SB246 — Exempting certain state leases from energy audit requirements.

Pensions and Benefits
Lea Gerard, Committee Assistant—785-296-7696
9:00 a.m. 152-S

Monday. January 25
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday. January 27
Informational hearing:

Technical Bills
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Vision 2020
John Willey, Committee Assistant—785-296-7654
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Monday. January 25
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on:
Community College and Technical College Presidents

Wednesday, January 27
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on:
Regent with the Kansas Board of Regents and by State University Presidents
Mirta M. Martin, PhD, President, Ft. Hays State University
Kirk H. Schulz, PhD, President, Kansas State University

9:00 a.m. Tue/Thu
Children and Seniors 218-N
Utilities and Telecommunications 582-N
Veterans, Military and Homeland Security 152-S

Children and Seniors
Florence Deeter, Committee Assistant—785-296-7683
9:00 a.m. 218-N

Tuesday, January 26
Presentation by:
Susan Mosier, MD, Secretary, Kansas Department of Health and Environment

Thursday, January 28
Presentation by:
Malissa Martin, President and CEO, Communities in Schools of Mid-America

Utilities and Telecommunications
Linda Borror, Committee Assistant—785-296-7647
9:00 a.m. 582-N

Tuesday. January 26
No meeting scheduled

Thursday, January 28
Possible bill introductions

Guest speaker:
Steve Dorf Kansas Fiber Network

Veterans, Military and Homeland Security
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7663
9:00 a.m. 152-S
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Tuesday. January 26
Tour at Topeka Colmery-O'Neal V. A. Medical Center

Thursday, January 28
Bill introductions

1:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Education
General Government Budget
Health and Human Services
Transportation

Agriculture and Natural Resources Budget
Hosanna Myers, Committee Assistant—785-296-7643
1:30 p.m.

Monday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday. January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday, January 27
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Commerce, Labor and Economic Development
Linda Herrick, Committee Assistant—785-296-7488
1:30 p.m.

Monday, January 25
Department of Labor Overview

142-S
346-S
152-S
112-N
218-N
546-S
582-N

142-S

346-S

Justin McFarland, Director of Labor Market Information Services and Deputy

General Counsel, Kansas Department of Labor
Possible bill introductions

Tuesday. January 26
Hearing on:

HB2171 — Kansas lottery; sale of tickets; advertising; underage purchase of

ticket prohibited.
Possible bill introductions
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Wednesday. January 27
Discussion & possible action on:

HB2171 — Kansas lottery; sale of tickets; advertising; underage purchase of
ticket prohibited.
Possible bill introductions

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 29
Meeting on call of the chair

Corrections and Juvenile Justice
Linda Kentch, Committee Assistant—785-296-7690
1:30 p.m. 152-S

Monday, January 25
Bill introductions

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday. January 26
Bill introductions

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, January 27
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2460 — Linking person or nonperson underlying crime designations to
violations of the Kansas offender registration act.
HB2451 — Expanding mandatory reporters of child abuse.

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Education
Sue Mollenkamp, Committee Assistant—785-296-7310
1:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday, January 25
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on: Federal Funds Related to Education
Kristen Rottinghaus, Senior Auditor, Legislative Post Audit (LPA)

Discussion & possible action on:
HB2441 — Extending the school district efficiency audit sunset and exemption
time frame.
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Tuesday, January 26
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on: Federal Funds to School Districts
Dale Dennis, Deputy Commissioner, Kansas Department of Education (KSDE)

Wednesday. January 27
Joint meeting with Senate Education Committee
Possible bill introductions
Presentation by:
Teacher of the Year Team

Thursday, January 28
Possible bill introductions

Presentation on: School District Accreditation
Brad Neuenswander, Deputy Commissioner, Kansas Department of Education
(KSDE)

Presentation on: Teacher Licensure
Scott Myers, Director of Teacher Licensure and Accreditation, Kansas
Department of Education (KSDE)

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

General Government Budget
LaVerne Engelhardt, Committee Assistant—785-296-7672
1:30 p.m. 218-N

Monday. January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, January 26
Possible bill introductions

Informational briefing: Review of Legislative Post Audit - Kansas Lottery: Fiscal Year
2015
Informational briefing: from KLRD Staff on Distribution of Lottery Funds

Wednesday. January 27
Possible bill introductions

Informational briefing: The Kansas Racing and Gaming Commission: Evaluating
Selected Regulatory Processes and Standards

Thursday, January 28

Possible bill introductions

Informational briefing: Review of Legislative Post Audit - Kansas Pu blic Employees
Retirement System: Financial Audit of Fiscal Year 2015

Informational briefing: Review of Legislative Post Audit - Kansas Public Employees
Retirement System: Evaluating controls to Detect and Prevent Fraud and Abuse

Friday, January 29
Meeting on call of the chair
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Health and Human Services
Renae Hansen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7631
1:30 p.m. 546-S

Monday. January 25

Possible bill introductions

Overview of Agencies By:
Board of Pharmacy, Alexandra Blasi and the Board of Healing Arts, Kathleen
Lippert

Hearing on:
HB2456 — Interstate medical licensure compact.

Tuesday, January 26
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:

HB2471 — Kansas board of barbering; disciplinary authority.
Action on:

HB2455 — Use of certain controlled substances to treat binge eating authorized.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, January 27
Presentation on:

Family Medicine by the Kansas Academy of Family Physicians
Possible bill introductions

Thursday, January 28
Committee tour of Free Dental Clinic by:

Kansas Mission of Mercy (KMOM)

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Transportation
Betty Boaz, Committee Assistant—785-296-7639
1:30 p.m. 582-N

Monday, January 25
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday, January 26
No meeting scheduled

Wednesday. January 27
Bill introductions

Update on: Kansas Motor Carriers
Tom Whitaker, Executive Director
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Thursday, January 28
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

1:30 p.m. Mon/Wed
Elections 281-N

Elections
Ruth Mahner, Committee Assistant—785-296-7476
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday. January 25

Presentation by:
Kris Kobach, Secretary of State

Hearing on:
HB2210 — County commission boards; expansion of commissioners; special
election.

Wednesday. January 27
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

1:30 p.m. Tue/Thu
Local Government 281-N

Local Government
Rich Mergen, Committee Assistant—785-296-7663
1:30 p.m. 281-N

Tuesday. January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

3:30 p.m. Daily
Agriculture and Natural Resources 346-S
Education Budget 281-N
Insurance and Financial Institutions 218-N
Judiciary 112-N
Social Services Budget 144-S
Taxation 582-N
Transportation and Public Safety Budget 142-S

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Shirley Jepson, Committee Assistant—785-296-7637
3:30 p.m. 346-S
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Monday, January 25
Bill introductions

Presentation on:
State of the State of Agriculture
Update on Agriculture Workforce Needs Assessment Survey
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary, Department of Agriculture

Tuesday. January 26
Bill introductions
Hearing on:
HB2479 — Amendments to the Kansas noxious weed law.

Wednesday. January 27
Bill introductions

Hearing on:

HB2480 — Amendments to livestock brand law.
Briefing on:

Kansas Water Authority

Gary Harshberger, Chairman, Kansas Water Authority

Thursday, January 28
Presentation on:

Sediment & Nutrient Abatement Efforts of Multiple State Water Agencies
Jaime Gaggero, Chief, Department of Health and Environment, Watershed
Management Section

Update on:
Conservation Reserve Enhancement Program (CREPS)
Susan Metgzer, Assistant Secretary, Department of Agriculture

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Education Budget
Cathy Foxworthy, Committee Assistant—785-296-7331
3:30 p.m. 281-N

Monday, January 25
Final action on bills previously heard:

HB2483 — Career technical education performance-based funding requirements.
Final action on bills previously heard

HB2482 — Amending the nurse educator service scholarship program act.

Tuesday. January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. January 27
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair
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Friday, January 29

No meeting scheduled

Insurance and Financial Institutions
Diane Brian, Committee Assistant—785-296-6588
3:30 p.m. 218-N

Monday, January 25
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2454 — Allowing health insurers to offer policies that require health services
to be rendered by a participating provider.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday. January 26
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2453 — Including wraparound policies within the category of specially
designed policies.

Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday, January 27
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2485 — Updating the effective date of the risk-based capital instructions.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Judiciary
Connie Bahner, Committee Assistant—785-296-5805
3:30 p.m. 112-N

Monday, January 25
Bill introductions

Possible action on bills previously heard

Tuesday, January 26
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
SB17 — Judicial council membership.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Wednesday. January 27
Meeting on call of the chair
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Thursday, January 28
Bill introductions

Hearing on:
SB58 — Kansas judicial review act; venue.
Possible action on bills previously heard

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Social Services Budget
Cindy Harris, Committee Assistant—785-296-7673
3:30 p.m.

Monday. January 25
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Tuesday, January 26
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Wednesday. January 27
Meeting scheduled - Agenda to be announced

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Taxation
Phyllis Fast, Committee Assistant—785-296-4830
3:30 p.m.

Monday, January 25
No meeting scheduled

Tuesday. January 26
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:

144-S

582-N

HB2474 — Extinguishing tax liens on personal property in certain circumstances.
HB2499 — Authorizing public improvement districts to impose a retailers' sales

tax within the district for certain purposes.

Wednesday, January 27
Possible bill introductions

Informational briefing:
Matt Turkstra, Manager

Legislative Affairs (Congress-House) at the National Federation of Independent

Business
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Thursday, January 28
Possible bill introductions

Hearing on:
HB2377 — Providing for a property tax averaging payment plan and a property
tax installment payment plan.

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

Transportation and Public Safety Budget
Patti Mills, Committee Assistant—785-296-7670
3:30 p.m. 142-S

Monday, January 25
Meeting on call of the chair

Tuesday, January 26
Meeting on call of the chair

Wednesday. January 27
Meeting on call of the chair

Thursday, January 28
Meeting on call of the chair

Friday, January 29
No meeting scheduled

ON CALL

Robert G. (Bob) Bethell Joint Committee on Home and
Community Based Services and KanCare Oversight 281-N

Robert C. (Bob) Bethell Joint Committee on Home and Community
Based Services and KanCare Oversight
Renae Hansen, Committee Assistant — 785-296-7631

9:30 AM 281-N

Friday, January 22
Providers, organizations, and individuals may submit written-only testimony by

January 20, 2016.
Please contact Erica Haas at erica.hass@klrd.ks.gov or call her at 785-296-1494.

Briefing on:
Claims Update: Lawrence Memorial Hospital and Managed Care
Organizations
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Agency Response:

To the Report Recommendations Kansas Department of Health and
Environment and Kansas

Department for Aging and Disability Service

Approval of:
Annual Report

Update on:

Marketplace, Kansas Insurance Department

Age Requirement for Personal Care Service Workers Update Kansas
Department for Aging and

Disability Services

B R S R L

Doctor of the Day
Room 480-W

Cell Phone: 785-806-9154 Office Phone: 785-296-7397

Friday, January 22
No doctor scheduled

SUSAN KANNARR, Chief Clerk
Connie J. Russell, Calendar Clerk



